Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

         CHM                           11                         NN                       XX                    36               QQPP                   FG               W
CHM-11 Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All CHM-11 products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in the table on page 5.  When shipped, each package will
contain only a single flux and chromaticity bin. The part number designation is as follows:
CHM-11
Color Temperature, CRI and R9 Values
Color Temperatures XX Value CRI R9
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K, 6500K 80 >80 >0
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K 90 >90 >50
2700K, 3000K
95 >95
>90
3500K, >75
Note:  Luminus part numbers may be accompanied by prefixes or suffixes. The most common is the “Rev01” suffix indicating a part is fully released
and carries a full warranty.  These additional characters may appear on shipping labels, packing slips and invoices. In all cases the basic part
number described above will always be included.
5
PDS-002624 Rev 03           © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
CHM-11 Product Datasheet
CHM-11-XH00 Part Numbers
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 960mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
Output Flux (lm) Reference
Color Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT Typ. (85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 3,305  3,135  3,635 80 CHM-11-27-80-36-XH00-F2-3
 2,575  2,445  2,830 90 CHM-11-27-90-36-XH00-F2-3
 2,420  2,300  2,665 95 CHM-11-27-95-36-XH00-F2-3
3000K
 3,485  3,305  3,830 80 CHM-11-30-80-36-XH00-F2-3
 2,815  2,675  3,100 90 CHM-11-30-90-36-XH00-F2-3
 2,700  2,565  2,970 95 CHM-11-30-95-36-XH00-F2-3
3500K
 3,610  3,425  3,970 80 CHM-11-35-80-36-XH00-F2-3
 2,885  2,740  3,175 90 CHM-11-35-90-36-XH00-F2-3
 2,705  2,570  2,975 95 CHM-11-35-95-36-XH00-F2-3
4000K
 3,725  3,540  4,100 80 CHM-11-40-80-36-XH00-F2-3
 2,980  2,830  3,280 90 CHM-11-40-90-36-XH00-F2-3
Output Flux
(lm)
Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
 3,815  3,625  4,200 80 CHM-11-50-80-36-XH00-F2-5 CHM-11-50-80-36-XH00-F2-3
 3,055  2,900  3,360 90 CHM-11-50-90-36-XH00-F2-5 CHM-11-50-90-36-XH00-F2-3
6500K  3,800  3,605  4,180 80 CHM-11-65-80-36-XH00-F2-5 CHM-11-65-80-36-XH00-F2-3
*Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements, a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements, and a +/- 5% tolerance of R9
CHM-11 Operating Characteristics1
Note 1: Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of Tj = 85ºC.
Note 2: To prevent damage refer to operating conditions for maximum operating conditions